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Knights of Columbus

FAITHFUL NAVIGATOR REPORT — Anthony Gasparino

Brother Sir Knights:

As the Lenten Season is upon us,
we are reminded of the ultimate
sacrifice our Lord made for us. We
) are also reminded why we are
Knights to serve and sacrifice for our fellow man.
During Lent our Council 10514 Brothers will serve
a Fish Fry Dinner to the SMdM parish community
on each Friday evening after Stations of the
Cross. | ask our Sir Knights to come forward to
help Council 10514 with this effort each Friday
during Lent. This is a sacrifice that we should be
willing to endure for our Savior as a remembrance
of his suffering. We were advised that on Good
Friday there will not be a Lenten Fish Fry.

We are planning a Faithful Navigator Dinner to
honor our Past Faithful Navigator, Robert
Calabrese. | sent an email requesting anyone
interested in attending to please respond. As of
the end of February, we have a total of 30 Sir
Knights who will attend. We are in the process of
finding a location to hold the PFN dinner. If you
have not responded and plan to attend, please do
SO as soon as possible. This is a first-come, first-
serve event.

Our Assembly dues period starts each year on
January 1%t Dues are for the calendar year. We
have received over 80% payment of dues from our
Sir Knights. Thank you to those Sir Knights who
paid their 2019 dues. | have personally contacted
SK’s who have not paid, and many will be sending
check payments as promised. If you have not paid
your dues and have any questions or problems,
please do not hesitate to contact me or our Faithful
Comptroller, James Rogers, so we can help in any
way possible.

Our Faithful Comptroller, SK James Rogers has
completed the Annual Fraternal Activity Report
due January 31, 2019. This became a difficult
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task as the form was changed to support the new
Faith-In-Action Program. | thank everyone who
submitted information to help with this endeavor.
Also, our Faithful Comptroller, SK James Rogers
filed our Form 990-N stating we are a non-profit
organization with income under the amount for
this filing.

On March 23, 2019, in Bradenton, FL, there will
be a Fourth Degree Exemplification. If anyone
knows of a 3rd Degree Knight who would like to
attend the Fourth Degree Exemplification, please
let me or our Faithful Comptroller know ASAP.
The cutoff date for all forms must be submitted to
the Master no later than March 14, 2019.

| received a new email from the Master, Charles
McLaughlin.  Even though he lives in Port
Charlotte, FL and has a full-time job, he intends
on traveling to Flagler Beach to present PFN,
Robert Calabrese the Star Assembly Award. This
is a tremendous honor and | will let you know
when the Master plans on attending our Business
Meeting.

The slate of Officers for the Fraternal Year 2019-
2020 is being completed. We currently need a
Faithful Scribe to complete our proposed slate. |If
anyone is interested, please contact one of our
Assembly Officers.

Please mark your calendars, we will be
sponsoring a Pasta Dinner to benefit PAWS of
War on Tuesday, May 21, 2019 from 4:30 p.m. to
6:30 p.m. in the parish hall. We will be serving 200
dinners. This is afirst-come, first-serve fund raiser
event and is open to the public with take outs
available. If you would like to help in anyway,
please contact SK Robert Calabrese, PFN or SK
Guy Deluca, our Captain. Thank you.

cont. next page
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Our Color Corp Commander, Frank Consentino
and his Color Corp members remain very active
and have attended many events which include
regional call outs. Our Color Corp Commander
has been asked to invite other Assemblies to our
Santa Maria del Mar call outs. This recognition
shows how our presence is well liked by other
Assemblies and church clergy. | thank everyone
who attended the American Legion Four
Chaplains ceremony on Sunday, February 3.
Our Assembly carried the colors with other
organizations. (see brief article on bottom of
page 4 and photos on page 5). Anyone who
missed this ceremony missed a wonderful event
and should try to make this event to honor our
hero Chaplain’s next year.

Sir Knights please say a rosary for all our Brothers
who have entered our heavenly council and pray

for all those affected by the terrible storms, horrific
fires, other weather conditions, and tragic
incidents that caused the loss of life. Say a rosary
for them, their families and loved ones that they
may heal and be comforted by the blessings of
God. Pray for our military, our first responders,
police and firemen who keep us safe. Also, pray
for all those less fortunate than us to keep them
safe and ask God to help them and bless them.

Mary, Queen of the Knights, we pray for your
continued guidance in our endeavors for a
successful fraternal year and help us promote the
spirit of patriotism. Thank you for your support.
May God Bless you all.

Tony Gasparino
Faithful Navigator

OFFICERS

Faithful Friar Fr. Arul Yagappan

FRARUL@SEASPCFL.ORG

386-445-2411

Faithful Navigator =~ SK Anthony Gasparino

TONYGTECH@CFL.RR.COM

386-864-8706

Spiritual Director
Faithful Captain
Faithful Pilot
Faithful Admiral
Faithful Scribe SK Jerry Chabon
Faithful Comptroller SK James Rogers
Faithful Purser
Outer Sentinel
Outer Sentinel
Inner Sentinel
Trustee 3 Year
Trustee 2 Year
Trustee 1 Year

SK Guy DelLuca
SK Bryant Perszyk

SK Dan Nagy

SK Jorgen Boriths
SK Roland Salerno
SK Nigel Powell
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Frank Consentino 508-423-9364

Call Outs
Frank Consentino 508-423-9364

BR Patrick Gemmato

SK Robert Calabrese

SK Thomas Wegleitner

SK Ramon Marrero

SK Francis Laperriere

COMMITTEES
Color Corp Commander - Funerals and Special Events

PMGEMMATO@GMAIL.COM
GUYCHRISSY@GMAIL.COM
PERSZYKB@GMAIL.COM
BOB8299@GMAIL.COM
JERRYCHABON@YAHOO.COM
JBRMR@ME.COM
TWEGLEITNER1I@GMAIL.COM
DNAGY3@CFL.RR.COM
RAMON.MARRERO@BRIGHTHOUSE.COM

LADANEJB@ATT.NET
RISLRNO@YAHOO.COM
NIMAG65@YAHOO.COM
LAPFRAN@CFL.RR.COM
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Backup — Roland Salerno 263-2330

Robert Calabrese 547-9312

Parade Coordinator with Council Parades

Frank Consentino 508-423-9364

Food for Events
Robert Calabrese 547-9312
Ron Wolak 313-6981
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Tim Postemski 904-710-6516
Jorgen Boriths 586-0033
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386-437-2910
386-872-1398
386-263-2349
386-547-9312
913-515-8208
386-264-1829
386-236-8281
980-230-1273
386-793-2251
386-586-0033
386-263-2330
386-676-0443
386-986-7141

Guy Deluca 872-1398
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VA Coffee and Donuts

Coffee Maker - Nigel Powell 676-0443

Backup — Anthony Gasparino 864-8706 Robert Calabrese 547-9312
Schedule — Anthony Gasparino 864-8706

Sunshine Committee
Tony and Claudia Gasparino 864-8706 John Fisher 445-5657

Military Order of the Purple Heart Dinner Dance
Robert Calabrese 547-9312 Guy Deluca 872-1398 Ray Ruggiere 439-5819

Faithful Navigator Dinner
Anthony Gasparino 864-8706  Guy Deluca 872-1398

911 Ceremony Assembly Council Coordinator
Robert Calabrese 547-9312

Communication Chairman
Michael Boullion 315-1043

Assembly S w2810

BOoéTgmﬂb Booster Club Members July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019

Anthony & Claudia Gasparino $10 James & Jeanne Anderson
Bryant & Patricia Perszyk $10 Joe & Teresa Nacci
Armando Garcia $10 Ray & Maureen Ruggiere
Nigel & Margaret Powell $20 Robert & Mary Ann Keating
Francis & Mary Laperriere $10 Joseph & Rose Camarda
Guy & Christina DelLuca $10 Angelo & Mary Cutillo
Frank & Ginette Consentino $20 Pat & Jackie Mulvihill

Tim & Diane Postemski $10 Dan & Ruth Nagy

John & Jamie Fischer $10 Joe Celiberti

Roland & Diana Salerno $10 Francis & Joanne Scheideler, Sr.
Ken & Dorothy Wall $10 Jerry & Carol Chabon
Michael & Sherry Boullion $10 Dave & Sharon Harris
John Ruck $5 John & Margie Check
Richard & Sharon Friese $10 Pat & Antonnina Martellucci
Allen & Joyce Pawlowski $10 Steve & Janice Scifo
Francis & Joanne Scheideler $10 Joseph Falis

Dick Keenan $5 John Furmanek

Gus Simms $10 Michael & Nancy Greene
Joseph & Vitalis Paul $10 Thomas & Nancy Hanlon
Ken Moffa $5 Victor & Sophia Silva

Ray & Juanita Derois $10

If you have submitted a donation to the booster club in the past 30
days, | will add your name to the next assembly newsletter.
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Upcoming Events

DATE EVENT SPONSOR LOCATION

March 6 Ash Wednesday

March 6 Council Meeting (10514) Council 10514 Santa Maria del Mar
March 7 Council Meeting (11961) Council 11961 St. Mary’s

March 14 VA Clinic Coffee & Donuts Assembly 2810 VA — Daytona Beach
March 19  4th Degree Business Meeting Assembly 2810 Santa Maria del Mar
April 3 Council Meeting (10514) Council 10514 Santa Maria del Mar
April 4 Council Meeting (11961) Council 11961 St. Mary’s

April 11 VA Clinic Coffee & Donuts Assembly 2810 VA — Daytona Beach
April 16 4th Degree Business Meeting Assembly 2810 Santa Maria del Mar

April 21 Easter Sunday

Have something newsworthy? Send to: mboullion@hotmail.com
(Editor’s Note: All items or articles for the newsletter must be submitted by the 25™" of the month.)

VA Clinic Our Coffee and Donuts Service at the

VA Clinic is going strong thanks to

+~DONUTS your support after my latest request.

:‘ Please contact FN Tony Gasparino at

W 386-547-9312 if you are interested in

helping us out in this noble endeavor. You will be

placed on a team, and be expected to pass out

refreshments in the lobby 4 times per year or once a
guarter on the 2nd Thursday of the month.

March 14 — Team #3 — Francis Laperriere (Captain), Dan Nagy, Joe Falis, Ramon Marrero

COLOR CORP COMMANDERS REPORT
Our Assembly 2810 Color Corp Sacrament of Confirmation — Sacred Heart
attended the following call outs Church (New Smyrna)

since my last report: ) ) .
y P | would like to thank all Sir Knights that attend

call-outs and | extend an invitation to all Sir
Basilica of St. Paul (Daytona Beach) Knights to please join us in the Color Corp. Let

American Legion 4 Chaplains Ceremony* — M€ kTOW, so | can add you to the call out
VFW Post 8696 (Palm Coast) roster!

- Frank Consentino Color Corp Commander

‘Sacrament of Confirmation -

* The Four Chaplains' Medal was a decoration approved by an Act of Congress on July 14, 1960 (P.L.
86-656, 74 Stat. 521). The decoration recognizes the heroic actions of four Army Chaplains during
World War Il in recognition of the extraordinary heroism displayed by them. They sacrificed their lives
during the sinking of the troop transport Dorchester in the North Atlantic in 1943 by giving up their life
preservers to other men aboard the ship. (see photos page 5 from the ceremony)
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SLATE OF OFFICER NOMINATIONS — COLUMBIAN YEAR (2019-20)

Faithful Friar Fr. Arul Yagappan FRARUL@SEASPCFL.ORG 386-445-2411
Faithful Navigator ~ SK Bryant Perszyk PERSZYKB@GMAIL.COM 386-864-8706
Spiritual Director BR Patrick Gemmato PMGEMMATO@GMAIL.COM 386-437-2910
Faithful Captain SK Guy DelLuca GUYCHRISSY@GMAIL.COM 386-872-1398
Faithful Pilot SK Bob Conochalla BCONOCHALLA@GMAIL.COM 859-509-2108
Faithful Admiral SK Anthony Gasparino TONYGTECH@CFL.RR.COM 386-864-8706
Faithful Scribe OPEN

Faithful Comptroller SK James Rogers JBRMR@ME.COM 386-264-1829
Faithful Purser SK Thomas Wegleitner TWEGLEITNER1I@GMAIL.COM 386-236-8281
Outer Sentinel SK Dan Nagy DNAGY3@CFL.RR.COM 980-230-1273
Outer Sentinel SK Ramon Marrero RAMON.MARRERO@BRIGHTHOUSE.COM  386-793-2251
Inner Sentinel SK Jorgen Boriths LADANEJB@ATT.NET 386-586-0033
Trustee 3 Year SK Robert Calabrese BOB8299@GMAIL.COM 386-547-9312
Trustee 2 Year SK Roland Salerno RISLRNO@YAHOO.COM 386-263-2330
Trustee 1 Year SK Nigel Powell NIMAG65@YAHOO.COM 386-676-0443

* If you are interested in the OPEN Scribe position, please contact FN Tony Gasparino.
If you wish to run for an Officer position, you can be nominated from the floor at the May Meeting.

kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkkkkkkkkk

ASSEMBLY 2810 SHIRTS

If you wish to order an Assembly 2810 Shirt, you can visit ESP
Printing which is located at 4601 East Moody Blvd., Unit D-5
(Marvin Gardens). The point of contact is Mark Boos,
telephone number — 386-313-1952. If you have any questions,
please see SK Francis Laperriere.
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Assembly 2810 Color Corp Welcomed
by Neighboring Assembly

Corpus Christi Assembly 2810 joined with
members of the Assembly 2794 (Port Orange)
Color Corp for the January Confirmation Mass
at Our Lady of Hope Church.

Bishop John Gerard Noonan administered the
Sacrament of Confirmation to the faithful.

Assembly 2810 Color Corp Joins with 3
Neighboring Assemblies

Corpus Christi Assembly 2810 Color Corp joined
with three neighboring Assemblies on February 15t
for the Confirmation Mass at St. Paul's Basilica in
§ Daytona Beach.

Bishop John Gerard Noonan administered the

Sacrament of Confirmation to the faithful.

INSURANCE REPORT

Long Term Care Is an Important
Piece of the Puzzle

There are many financial consultants and
retirement authorities who emphasize the
need for a long-term care (LTC) product for
estate preservation and family protection.
While many commercial life insurance
companies have gotten out of the long-term
care business, the Knights of Columbus
considers LTC a very important piece of the
family protection puzzle. The Order has been
actively offering our members this product for
nearly 19 years without a premium increase
on current policyholders. Members who wisely
purchased an LTC plan from the Knights in
2000 are still paying the same premiums
today.

Even better, our LTC coverage is backed by
the full strength of the Order, which remains

MARCH 2019

Fourth Degree Assembly 2810

rooted in our strong Catholic values. Talk
about stability when it counts.

If we have not spoken about your need for
LTC coverage in your family portfolio, please
take some time out of your schedule to meet
with me.

Remember, long-term care policies are
underwritten based on your health, and you
most likely will never be any healthier than you
are today.

For any of your life insurance, annuity, long-
term care insurance, or disability income
needs, schedule an appointment today so we
can have a discussion about how the Knights
of Columbus can cover your needs.

For more information contact:
Victor Silva, FIC, MDRT

(386) 569-1918 (386) 693-4016
Victor.Silva@kofc.org
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John Shierling 03-06 Douglas Bentley Jr. 03-19
Victor Gajan 03-08 Edward Guy 03-21
Renato Fonseca 03-14 Jorgen Boriths 03-23
Erick McFarlane 03-16 Raymond Ruggiere 03-24

If I missed your birthday, | apologize and please let me know so it won’t happen again!

SICK AND DISTRESSED
Please pray for the following SK and Family:

SK Sal Leo Lucille Di Nardo, wife of SK Philip Di Nardo

Teresa Nacci, wife of SK Joseph Nacci SK Francis Laperriere
SK Joe Nacci SK Dan Smith
Jamie Fischer, wife of SK John Fischer SK Ron Hamaty
Phil Marash, father of SK Paul Mrnacaj SK Ray Ruggiere
SK Bruno Cattaneo SK Victor Acocella
SK Jim Anderson SK Erik McFarlane
SK Robert Ewing SK Francis Scheideler, Sr.
SK Cedric Early SK Jerry Chabon
Judy Waters, wife of SK Steve Waters SK Robert Brunstetter
SK David Rogers SK Joe Falis
Maureen Ruggiere wife of SK Ray Ruggiere Lois Ryan mother, of SK Kevin Ryan, PGK
Fr. Sal DeFazio John Ryan father, of SK Kevin Ryan, PGK SK
SK Jack Houston SK Stanley Niedzwiecki
SK Joseph Moore and his wife Sheila Moore SK Al Mulé
SK Gus Simms SK Anthony Rodino
SK James Moran SK Victor Gajan
SK Dick Keenan Jeff Green, brother of SK Jim Green
Anne Mulé, wife of SK Al Mulé £ SK Raymond Hommel

= \\\'x;- 3
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BEREAVED N 1@
Annette Furmanek, wife of SK John Furmanek | SK Michael Senko (7/18)
SK Don Harris (4/18) Mary Gauci, wife of SK Joseph Gauci
SK Thomas Liston, Sr. (5/18) Nadine Leo, daughter of SK Salvatore Leo
Carol Zone, sister of SK Raymond Hommel Frank Cutillo, brother of SK Angelo Cutillo

If anyone should be added, please send me an email: mboullion@hotmail.com, or call one of our Officers.
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The Knights of Columbus offers a full-line of quality,
Slexible products to belp protect your family.

3 s Our signature product.
Permanent Life Insurance et Yout B

for life.

Term Life Insurance Affordable protection
for temporary needs.

Retirement Annuities Retirement income yoo
can count on.
A BROTHER KNIGHT CAN CHOOSE NO BETTER COMPANY FOR THE PROTECTION OF Guaranteed.

HIS FAMILY, IN CHOOSING KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS INSURANCE, HE IS MAKING A

- Long-Term Care Insurance Protect your assets.
COMMITMENT TO HIS FAMILY S FUTURE: HE IS MAKING A COMMITMENT TO _— Get quality care.

Prepare for the future.
ETHICAL INVESTMENT AND CORPORATE GOVERNANCE: AND HE IS MAKING A

COMMITMENT THAT BENEFITS HIS CHURCH AND COMMUNITY,

Disability Income Insurance
— SUPREME KNIGHT CARL A. ANDERSON e == = when you can't work.

Receive an income even
5 ‘I‘Tﬂf—iﬁ{/‘\l—‘h Victor Silva (386)569-1918 or (386)693-4016
YOUR SHIELD FOR LIFE Victor Silva@kofc.org

LIFE INSURANCE  DISABILITY INCOME INSURANCE  LONG.TERM CARE INSURANCE RETIREMENT ANNUITIES
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